## **RESOLUTION 2013-0802**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP TO CONTRACT WITH THE CITY FOR SERVICES

**WHEREAS**, the City of Champaign ("City") currently provides certain services to the Town of the City of Champaign; and

**WHEREAS,** these services consist of Legal, Finance and Payroll, Human Resources, and Information Technologies; and

**WHEREAS**, these services have historically been provided, per agreement, at no cost to the City of Champaign Township; and

**WHEREAS**, the Town of the City of Champaign values the volume and quality of service provided by City staff and recognizes the cost to the City associated therewith; and

**WHEREAS,** the Town of the City of Champaign possesses financial resources sufficient to compensate the City for said services,

NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF THE TOWN TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

The Town of the City of Champaign shall compensate the City of Champaign for services provided to the Township at an annual cost agreed upon by the City Manager and the Township Supervisor

**PRESENTED, APPROVED, ADOPTED AND RECORDED** at the regular meeting of the Board of Town Trustees this 6<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2013 at 7:00 pm.

	Chariman	
	Board of Trustees	
	Don Gerard	
Marilyn Banks		
Town Clerk		